
                           

 

 
 

COURT OF  
 

 

ALDERMEN 
 

  

 
 

SIR/MADAM 
 
 YOUR Worship is desired to be at a Court of Aldermen, in the Aldermen’s 
Court Room, on Tuesday next, the 7th day of FEBRUARY, 2023. 
 
 

The Lord Mayor will take the Chair at 12.30 pm 
of the clock in the afternoon precisely. 

 
The public meeting will be accessible at: https://youtu.be/oDHJ-tZC-ZE 

 
(if unable to attend please inform the Town Clerk at once.) 

 
TIM ROLPH, 

Swordbearer. 
 
 
Swordbearer’s Office, Mansion House, 
Monday, 31st January 2023 
 

 
 
1 Question - That the Minutes of the last Court are correctly recorded?  (Pages 3 - 12) 
 
2 Resolutions on retirements, Congratulatory Resolutions, Memorials etc.   
 
3 The Comptroller & City Solicitor to report the result of the Wardmote held on 

Thursday, 8th December 2022 for the election of an Alderman for the Ward of 
Aldgate.   

 
4 The Comptroller & City Solicitor to report the result of the Wardmote held on 

Thursday, 8th December 2022 for the election of an Alderman for the Ward of 
Farringdon Without.   

 
5 The Comptroller & City Solicitor to report the result of the Wardmote held on 

Thursday, 8th December 2022 for the election of an Alderman for the Ward of 
Queenhithe.   

 

Public Document Pack

https://youtu.be/oDHJ-tZC-ZE


2 
 

6 Applications for the Freedom of the City  (Pages 13 - 22) 
 
7 Report: General Purposes Committee of Aldermen   
 
8 Precepts for Common Hall for the Election of Sheriffs and other Officers and for the 

Election of a Lord Mayor to be issued   
 
9 Order for keeping the Hustings clear to be passed   
 
10 To Appoint the Easter Preacher   
 



 

 
 
 
 

 

LYONS, MAYOR 
 

COURT OF ALDERMEN 
 

Tuesday, 6 December 2022 
 
 

PRESENT 

 
The Rt. Hon. The Lord Mayor, Nicholas  
Lyons 
Alderman Ian David Luder 
Alderman Sir Andrew Parmley 
Alderman Sir Charles Bowman 
Alderman Sir Peter Estlin 
Alderman Sir William Russell 
Alderman Professor Michael Mainelli 

[...]
is page is intentionally left blank

Page 12



The Chamberlain’s list of applicants for the Freedom of the City:- 
 
 
Name Occupation Address Company 

 

Sabrina Isabel India 
Allhusen  

a Consulting Analyst Shepherd's Bush, 
London 

Grocers 
 
 

Stuart Amesbury  a Construction 
Management 
Consultant 

Prague, Czech 
Republic 

Basketmakers 
 
 
 

Lucy Victoria Winwood 
Armstrong  

a Port Chief 
Executive Officer 

Newcastle Upon Tyne, 
Northumberland 

 

Shipwrights 

Edward John 
Attenborough  

a Dental Business 
Chief Executive 
Officer 

 

Nottingham, 
Nottinghamshire 

 

Founders 

Nicola Caroline Auret  a Human Resources 
Company Director 

Wandsworth, London Human Resource 
Professionals 

 
Chantal Melanie Ball  a Civil Servant Dorking, Surrey 

 
Wheelwrights 

Jonathan Nicholas 
Baltesz  

a Farmer Richmond, North 
Yorkshire 

 

Farmers 

Graham John Barnes  a Corporate 
Financier 

Kingsey, 
Buckinghamshire 

 

Barbers 

Romané Basset  a Charity 
Administrator 

Docking, Norfolk Makers of Playing 
Cards 

 
Richard Cyril Bowman  a Lighting 

Manufacturer 
Operations 
Manager 

 

Wellingborough, 
Northamptonshire 

Lightmongers 

Warren Paul Bradshaw  a Water Engineer Fochabers, Moray, 
Scotland 

Plumbers 

Simon Christopher 
Brocklebank-Fowler  

an Entrepreneur in 
Public Relations 

 

Lisbon, Portugal Entrepreneurs 

Sallyann Brookes  a Chief People 
Officer, retired 

 

Kingswood, Surrey Human Resource 
Professionals 

Iain Murdoch Brown  a Butcher Company 
Director 

 

Kilmarnock, Ayrshire Butchers 

John Erskine Brown  a Law of the Sea 
Consultant 

Wellington, Somerset Master Mariners 

Patrick Joseph Browne  a Director of Nursing Ballinasloe, Galway, 
Ireland 

 

Nurses 

Murray Campbell  An Inn of Court 
Deputy Chief 
Executive, retired 

 

Basingstoke, 
Hampshire 

Woolmen 

Colonel Paolo 
Damiano Capanni  

an Army Officer Wolverhampton, West 
Midlands 

 

Apothecaries 

Page 13

Agenda Item 6



The Chamberlain’s list of 
[...]
Alexander Daniel 
Fix  

a Legal Counsel Karlsruhe, Baden-
Württemberg, 
Germany 

 

Information 
Technologists 

Captain Glenister John 
Fricker  

an Aviation Training 
Company Director, 
retired 

 

Dunmow, Essex Air Pilots 

Ian Martin Richard 
Galbraith  

an Engineering 
Company Director 

Richmond, London, 
Richmond Upon 
Thames 

 

Woolmen 

John Guy Thomas 
Gellatly  

a Chief Investment 
Officer 

South Woodford, 
London 

 

Chartered 
Surveyors 

Christopher James 
George  

a Software 
Company Director 

 

Lewisham, London Information 
Technologists 

Edward Foster Blount 
Glanville  

 

a Journalist Clapham, London Grocers 

David Neil Russell 
Glover  

a Chartered Civil 
Engineer 

 

Romford, Essex Engineers 

Sir Andrew Francis 
Goddard  

a Consultant 
Physician 

Weston On Trent, 
Derbyshire 

 

Barbers 

Jérémie Goepfert  a Food Company 
General Manager 

 

Chalk Farm, London Butchers 

Benedict Rufus Griffith 
Goodwin  

a Macro Markets 
Sales Executive 

 

Hackney, London Haberdashers 

Holly Jane Grainger  an Investor 
Relations Deputy 
Head  

 

Chiswick Coachmakers & 
Coach Harness 
Makers 

Andrew Martin Grant 
Duff  

a Corporate 
Treasurer, retired  

 

Reigate, Surrey Ironmongers 

Heather Jane Greatrex  a Career Transition 
Company Director 

 

Radlett, Hertfordshire Human Resource 
Professionals 

Lieutenant-Colonel 
James Charles 
Maunder Greaves  

 

an Army Officer Byford Common, 
Herefordshire 

 

Ironmongers 

Christopher Edwin 
Griffiths  

a Cyber Security 
Company Chairman 

Itchenor, West Sussex 
 
 

Shipwrights 

Dr Francesco Guidi 
Bruscoli  

a University 
Professor 

Firenze, Tuscany, Italy Educators 

Page 15



The Chamberlain’s list of applicants for the Freedom of the City:- 
 
 
Name Occupation Address Company 

 

Professor Christopher 
John Hammond  

a Professor of 
Ophthalmology 

 

Southwark, London Spectacle Makers 

Danielle Harmer  a Chief Personnel 
Officer 

 

Thames Ditton, Surrey Human Resource 
Professionals 

Richard Charles 
Harnden 

  

a Research Director East Malling, Kent Fruiterers 

Justin David Harper  a Commercial 
Finance Lead 

 

Caversham, Reading Water 
Conservators 

Stephen David 
Harrison  

a Wipes 
Manufacturing 
Company Director 

Finchley, London Environmental 
Cleaners 

Christopher John 
Hewitt  

a Motor Engineering 
Company Director, 
retired 

Macclesfield, Cheshire Carmen 

Richard William 
Higginson  

a Human Resources 
Director 

Wimbledon, London Human Resource 
Professionals 

 
Dr Anthony Edward 
Hill, CBE 

an Oceanographic 
Centre Chief 
Executive 

 

Chandlers Ford, 
Hampshire 

Shipwrights 

Victoria Rachel Hills  a Chartered Town 
Planner 

 

Buckhurst Hill, Essex Paviors 

Timothy Lloyd Holgate  a Wool Company 
Managing Director 

Kirkby Overblow, 
Harrowgate, North 
Yorkshire 

 

Woolmen 

Carl Ross Hughes  a Transport 
Company 
Managing Director 

 

Loughborough, 
Leicerstershire 

Carmen 

Lucy Christian 
Babington Ings-
Chambers 

 

a Teacher Witney, Oxfordshire Salters 

Wing Commander 
Dorian John James  

a Royal Air Force 
Squadron Officer 

 

Charlton, Wiltshire Arbitrators 

Robert William Jones  an Airline Pilot Discovery Bay, 
Lantau, Hong Kong 

 

Air Pilots 

Margaret Anne Kaye  an Interior Design 
Company Director 

 

Barnes, London 
 

Painter-Stainers 

Haris Ahsan Kiani  a Venture Capitalist Newham, London International 
Bankers 

 
Sharon Kindleysides  a Logistics 

Company Chief 
Executive Officer  

 

Ely, Cambridgeshire Carmen 

Nicola Joy King  a Property and 
Estate Manager 

Blackheath, London 
 

Pattenmakers 

Page 16



The Chamberlain’s list of applicants for the Freedom of the City:- 
 
 
Name Occupation Address Company 

 

Jillian Margaret Kluge  a Brand Marketing 
Director 

Balham, London 
 
 

Fan Makers 

Kwaku Appia Kyei-
Manu  

an IT Manager Chelmsford, Essex Information 
Technologists 

 
Roger James Lang  an Accountant Beaumont, South 

Australia, Australia 
 

Air Pilots 

Peter Carlo Lehrell  a Director of An 
Economics 
Consultancy 

 

Carrigadrohid, County 
Cork, Ireland 

 

Gunmakers 

Michael Christopher 
Lewis  

a Chartered 
Surveyor 

Horsham, West 
Sussex 

 

Chartered 
Surveyors 

Ji Li  an Information 
Technology 
Company Director 

 

Greenwich, London Information 
Technologists 

Lt Col Naomi Mary 
Mack 

  

a HM Forces Officer Wandsworth, London Salters 

Nikesh Pratap 
Madhvani  

a Match Company 
Director 

Westminster, London Tobacco Pipe 
Makers & 
Tobacco 
Blenders 

 
David Marsden 
Pearson 

  

a Law Firm Director Lewisham, London Plumbers 

Melissa Meyer Mash  a Plastics Sales and 
Marketing 
Executive, retired 

 

Godalming, Surrey Air Pilots 

Ian Stuart McAlpine  a Solicitor Wandsworth, London Shipwrights 
 

Kieran McClafferty  a Construction 
Company Director 

 

West Wickham, Kent Paviors 

Hilary Jane Meades  a Charities 
Investment Portfolio 
Manager 

 

Wandsworth, London Broderers 

Ian Charles Melia  a Chartered 
Accountant 

Cambridge, 
Cambridgeshire 

 

Air Pilots 

Rubina Jane Westfield 
Melia  

a Cancer Research 
Team Leader 

Cambridge, 
Cambridgeshire 

 

Fruiterers 

Thomas William 
Merriman  

a Marketing 
Company Director 

 

Wyke Regis, Dorset Broderers 

Rachel Elizabeth Miller  a Communication 
Consultancy 
Director 

 

Hanwell, London Communicators 

Page 17



The Chamberlain’s list of applicants for the Freedom of the City:- 
 
 
Name Occupation Address Company 

 

Pragnesh Modhwadia  a Law Firm 
Company Director 

Dunstable, 
Bedfordshire 

 

Gold & Silver 
Wyre Drawers 

Adrian Paul Moore  Mechanical 
Engineer 

Chapel Row, 
Berkshire 

Coachmakers & 
Coach Harness 
Makers 

 
Andrew David Moulton  a Lloyd's 

Underwriter 
 

Sevenoaks, Kent Shipwrights 

Gillian Muriel Nahum  a Maritime 
Companies Director 

Henley-on-Thames, 
Oxfordshire 

 

Shipwrights 

Stuart Newcombe  an Insurance 
Underwriter 

 

Banstead, Surrey Gunmakers 

Daniel David O'Leary  a Clinical Fellow 
Nurse and Midwife 

Eastbourne, East 
Sussex 

 

Nurses 

Grace Erika Ann 
Palmer  

a Civil Servant, 
retired 

 

Cowes, Isle of Wight Broderers 

Ian Parke  a Chartered 
Architect 

 

Thurcroft, Rotherham Engineers 

Cherry Ellen Parker  a Director of 
Business 
Development 

 

Saffron Walden, 
Essex 

Communicators 

Michael Patrick Joseph 
Patton  

an Ethics and 
Compliance 
Director, retired 

 

Hackney, London Plumbers 

Thomas Juhani Pegler  an Online Sales 
Director 

Welwyn Garden City, 
Hertfordshire 

 

Clockmakers 

Heather Jane Phillips  a Charity Chief 
Executive Officer 

 

Greenwich, London Fishmongers 

Stuart William Place  a Financial 
Restructuring 
Adviser 

St Peter Port, 
Guernsey, Channel 
Islands 

 

Spectacle Makers 

Rowland Charles 
Potter  

a Transport 
Consultancy 
Managing Director 

 

Sutterton, Lincolnshire Carmen 

Helen Dawn Desmond 
Poulton 

 

a Lecturer Kingswood, Surrey Joiners & Ceilers 

Maria Annette Pratt  a Customer 
Experience Director 

 

Hartley, Kent Paviors 

Clair Louise Preston-
Beer  

a Brewing Company 
Managing Director 

 

Amersham, 
Buckinghamshire 

Brewers 

Mark Philip James 
Price  

a Heritage Advisor New Cross, London Plaisterers 

Page 18



The Chamberlain’s list of applicants for the Freedom of the City:- 
 
 
Name Occupation Address Company 

 

Michael John Prince  a Finance Director, 
retired 

Broxbourne, 
Hertfordshire 

Tobacco Pipe 
Makers & 
Tobacco 
Blenders 

 
Jessica Mary Proctor  a General Manager 

Assistant 
 

Kentish Town, London Goldsmiths 

David Robert Randall  a Gas & Plumbing 
Company Director 

 

Wimborne, Dorset Plumbers 

Professor Jacob Davis 
Rawlins  

a University 
Professor 

Spanish Fork, Utah, 
United States of 
America 

 

Stationers & 
Newspaper 
Makers 

Neha Deepak Rawtal  a Banking 
Professional 

 

Westminster, London International 
Bankers 

Margaret Elizabeth 
Joyce Redway 

 

a Nurse, retired Merton, London Nurses 

Robert Andrew 
Richardson  

a National 
Federation of 
Roofing Contractors 
Chief Executive 

 

Ballyclare, Northern 
Ireland 

Tylers & 
Bricklayers 

Joann Robertson  a Civil Servant Portsmouth, 
Hampshire 

 

Carmen 

David Andrew Ross  a Medical 
Consultant 

 

Camberley, Surrey Apothecaries 

Paul Daniel Ryb  an Ophthalmic 
Venture Capitalist 

 

Highgate, London 
 

Spectacle Makers 

Marko Salopek  a Chartered Project 
Management 
Surveyor 

 

Lambeth, London Chartered 
Surveyors 

David James Sawer  a Chartered 
Accountant 

 

Wimbledon, London Chartered 
Accountants 

Rongling Shu  an Uveitis 
Practitioner 

Harrow, London 
 
 

Spectacle Makers 

Stephen Richard 
Sidebottom  

an Energy Alliance 
Chief Operating 
Officer  

 

Tenterden, Kent Human Resource 
Professionals 

Marian Zenabu Sinclair  a Carriage Company 
Director 

Heather Coalville, 
Leicestershire 

 

Upholders 

Lester George Sly  a Pilot Mid-Levels, Hong 
Kong, People's 
Republic of China 

 

Air Pilots 

Philip Richard Smith  a Bank of England 
Lead Recruiter 

Ilford, London International 
Bankers 

Page 19



The Chamberlain’s list of applicants for the Freedom of the City:- 
 
 
Name Occupation Address Company 

 

Sarah Lesley Smith  a Hand Embroiderer Binfield, Berkshire 
 

Broderers 

Stephanie Elaine 
Smith  

a Scientific Institute 
Chief Executive 

 

West Malling, Kent Scientific 
Instrument 
Makers 

 
James Oliver Springett  an Insurance 

Analyst 
 

Reading, Berkshire Bakers 

Andrew Michael 
Stevenson  

a Textile Designer Bow, London Weavers 

Mark Charles Robert 
Stott  

a Chartered 
Surveyor, retired 

 

Sevenoaks, Kent Barbers 

Karen Sylvia Sylva  a Livery Company 
Executive Assistant 

 

Westminster, London Nurses 

Makoto Takano  a Whisky Business 
Finance Director 

 

Merton, London Distillers 

James Francis Tallon  a Civil Engineer, 
retired 

 

Epsom, Stoneleigh Paviors 

Matthew Luke Tallon  a Construction 
Company 
Sustainability 
Director 

 

Upper Norwood, 
London 

Paviors 

Alison Mary Elizabeth 
Taylor  

a Nanny Shucknall Hill, 
Herefordshire 

 

Cutlers 

Andrew John Taylor  a Food Producer 
Trading Manager 

 

Haverhill, Suffolk 
 

Butchers 

Richard William 
Thompson  

a Global 
Communications 
Network Company 
Chairman 

 

Kingston-upon-
Thames, Surrey 

Haberdashers 

Viscount Raynham 
Thomas Charles 
Townshend 

 

a Landowner East Raynham, 
Fakenham, Norfolk 

Farmers 

Vittoria Tullia Traglia  a Marketor and 
Growth Strategist 

Battersea, London 
 
 

Marketors 

Barbara Anne Trappett  an Air Traffic 
Controller, retired 

Gilberton, South 
Australia, Australia 

 

Air Pilots 

Virginia Catherine 
Turner  

an Investment 
Manager 

St Albans, 
Hertfordshire 

 

Needlemakers 

Christopher George 
Underhill  

a Cleaning 
Company Director 

 

Basildon, Essex Environmental 
Cleaners 

Astrid Sofie Vikstrom  a Senior 
Management 
Consulting Analyst 

Islington, London Pattenmakers 

Page 20



The Chamberlain’s list of applicants for the Freedom of the City:- 
 
 
Name Occupation Address Company 

 

Karl Styrbjörn Waktare  a Sports Shooting 
Company 
Managing Director 

 

Meonstoke, 
Southampton, 
Hampshire 

Gunmakers 

Janice Walker  an Inspirational 
Speaker 

 

Bexhill-on-Sea, East 
Sussex 

Communicators 

Richard Kim Walker  a Solicitor Waterbeach, 
Cambridgeshire 

 

Tylers & 
Bricklayers 

Scott Wallace  a Solicitor Gunnersbury, London 
 

Tax Advisers 

John Mark Watson  a Wallpaper 
Manufacturer 
Managing Director 

 

Chorley, Lancashire Painter-Stainers 

Geoffrey Vincent 
Westall  

a Plumbing 
Assessor 

Newark, 
Nottinghamshire 

 

Plumbers 

Sean Richard 
Wheatley  

a Plastering 
Specialist 

 

Combe Martin, Devon Plaisterers 

Fraser Ian Duncan 
White  

an Internal Audit 
Consultant 

 

Sharnbrook, 
Bedfordshire 

Insurers 

Jonathan Mark White  a Charity Chairman Beaconsfield, 
Buckinghamshire 

 

Fishmongers 

Simon Peter Wilkin  a Bank Officer Colliers Wood, London

Minutes of the meeting


 

 
 
 
 

LYONS, MAYOR 
 

COURT OF ALDERMEN 
 

Tuesday, 7 February 2023 
 
 

PRESENT 

 
The Rt. Hon. The Lord Mayor, Nicholas Lyons 
Alderman Ian David Luder 
Alderman Sir David Wootton 
Alderman Sir Charles Bowman 
Alderman Sir William Russell 
Alderman Professor Michael Mainelli 
 
 

Alderman Alison Gowman 
Alderman Timothy Hailes 
Alderman and Sheriff Alastair King DL 
Alderman Gregory Jones KC 
Alderman Prem Goyal 
Alderman Professor Emma Edhem 
 

Alderman Robert Hughes-Penney 
Alderman Bronek Masojada 
Alderman Alexander Barr 
Alderman Christopher Makin 
Alderman Tim Levene 
Alderman Kawsar Zaman 
Alderwoman Susan Pearson 
 

 
Minutes: 
 
 
 
Minutes, 
Common 
Council: 

Resolved: - That the minutes of the Court of Aldermen held on 6th December 2022 
were correctly recorded.  
 
 
[The minutes of the Court of Common Council were on the table.] 
 
 

Resolutions 
on 
Retirements, 
Congratulatory 
Resolutions, 
Memorials, 
etc: 

 
There were no resolutions. 
 

 
Result of 
Wardmote, 
Ward of 
Aldgate: 

The Comptroller & City Solicitor reported the result of the Wardmote held on 8th 
December 2022 for the Election of an Alderman for the Ward of Aldgate. 
 

 
Result of 
Wardmote, 
Ward of 
Farringdon 
Without: 

The Comptroller & City Solicitor reported the result of the Wardmote held on 7th 
December 2022 for the Election of an Alderman for the Ward of Farringdon 
Without. 
 

 
Result of 
Wardmote, 
Ward of 
Queenhithe: 

The Comptroller & City Solicitor reported the result of the Wardmote held on 7th 
December 2022 for the Election of an Alderman for the Ward of Queenhithe. 
 

 
Applications 
for 

The Chamberlain presented the names of one hundred and sixty-four persons to be 
made free of this City, and it is Ordered that they be admitted into the Freedom of 



 7 FEBRUARY 2023 2 
 

Freedom: this City accordingly, as follows:- 
 
Name :      Occupation:   Address:    Company: 
Sabrina Isabel India 
Allhusen  

a Consulting Analyst Shepherd's Bush, 
London 

Grocers 
 
 

Stuart Amesbury  a Construction 
Management 
Consultant 

Prague, Czech 
Republic 

Basketmakers 
 
 
 

Lucy Victoria Winwood 
Armstrong  

a Port Chief 
Executive Officer 

Newcastle Upon Tyne, 
Northumberland 

 

Shipwrights 

Edward John 
Attenborough  

a Dental Business 
Chief Executive 
Officer 

 

Nottingham, 
Nottinghamshire 

 

Founders 

Nicola Caroline Auret  a Human Resources 
Company Director 

Wandsworth, London Human Resource 
Professionals 

 
Chantal Melanie Ball  a Civil Servant Dorking, Surrey 

 
Wheelwrights 

Jonathan Nicholas 
Baltesz  

a Farmer Richmond, North 
Yorkshire 

 

Farmers 

Graham John Barnes  a Corporate 
Financier 

Kingsey, 
Buckinghamshire 

 

Barbers 

Romané Basset  a Charity 
Administrator 

Docking, Norfolk Makers of Playing 
Cards 

 
Richard Cyril Bowman  a Lighting 

Manufacturer 
Operations 
Manager 

 

Wellingborough, 
Northamptonshire 

Lightmongers 

Warren Paul Bradshaw  a Water Engineer Fochabers, Moray, 
Scotland 

Plumbers 

Simon Christopher 
Brocklebank-Fowler  

an Entrepreneur in 
Public Relations 

 

Lisbon, Portugal Entrepreneurs 

Sallyann Brookes  a Chief People 
Officer, retired 

 

Kingswood, Surrey Human Resource 
Professionals 

Iain Murdoch Brown  a Butcher Company 
Director 

 

Kilmarnock, Ayrshire Butchers 

John Erskine Brown  a Law of the Sea 
Consultant 

Wellington, Somerset Master Mariners 

Patrick Joseph Browne  a Director of Nursing Ballinasloe, Galway, 
Ireland 

 

Nurses 

Murray Campbell  An Inn of Court 
Deputy Chief 
Executive, retired 

 

Basingstoke, 
Hampshire 

Woolmen 

Colonel Paolo 
Damiano Capanni  

an Army Officer Wolverhampton, West 
Midlands 

 

Apothecaries 



3 7 FEBRUARY 2023 
 

 
Thomas Richard Chant  a Shipping 

Company Chief 
Executive Officer 

 

Richmond Upon 
Thames, London 

Shipwrights 

Reza Hossain 
Choudhury  

a Courier Company 
Chief Executive 

 

Billericay, Essex Carmen 

Ieuan Carwyn Clark  a Tugmaster Merthyr Tydfil, Mid 
Glamorgan, Wales 

 

Master Mariners 

Professor Moira 
Kathleen Clark 

 

a Professor Moulsford, Oxfordshire Marketors 

Oliver James Verden 
Collyear 

 

a Steel Trader Hammersmith, London Ironmongers 

John Paul Conroy  a Retail & Finance 
Strategic 
Relationship 
Manager 

 

Satley, Durham Furniture Makers 

Alice Elizabeth 
Cowper-Coles  

a Portfolio 
Administrator 

 

Petersfield, Hampshire Farriers 

Andrew Cumpsty  a Communications 
Company Director 

 

Reading, Berkshire Communicators 

Matthew Saul Dawson  a Product Developer Staines Upon 
Thames, Surrey 

 

Butchers 

Carline Lydia Deal  a Medical 
Technology 
Company Director 

 

Beckenham, Kent Upholders 

Tracey Maria Dessoy  a Team 
Administrator 

Bletchley, 
Buckinghamshire 

 

Goldsmiths 

Matthew Peter Dineen  a Solicitor Pinner, Middlesex Solicitors 
 

Jonathan Paul 
Dobinson  

a Creative Company 
Chief Executive 
Officer 

 

Cobham, Surrey Broderers 

Andrea Jeanette 
Eccles  

a Human Resources 
Association Chief 
Executive 

 

Thakeham Village, 
West Sussex 

Human Resource 
Professionals 

David Arthur Edmonds  an Accountancy 
Practice Managing 
Director 

 

Reading, Berkshire Plaisterers 

Mohamed El Dahshan  a Senior Economic 
Advisor 

 

Wood Green, London World Traders 

Samantha Ellis  a Dental Surgeon Petworth, West 
Sussex 

 

Barbers 

Stephen Thomas 
Fabes  

a Business 
Consultant 

 

Marcham, Oxfordshire Ironmongers 



 7 FEBRUARY 2023 4 
 

Elizabeth Jane Fenton  a Registered Nurse Tewkesbury, 
Gloucestershire 

 

Nurses 

Dr Alexander Daniel 
Fix  

a Legal Counsel Karlsruhe, Baden-
Württemberg, 
Germany 

 

Information 
Technologists 

Captain Glenister John 
Fricker  

an Aviation Training 
Company Director, 
retired 

 

Dunmow, Essex Air Pilots 

Ian Martin Richard 
Galbraith  

an Engineering 
Company Director 

Richmond, London, 
Richmond Upon 
Thames 

 

Woolmen 

John Guy Thomas 
Gellatly  

a Chief Investment 
Officer 

South Woodford, 
London 

 

Chartered 
Surveyors 

Christopher James 
George  

a Software 
Company Director 

 

Lewisham, London Information 
Technologists 

Edward Foster Blount 
Glanville  

 

a Journalist Clapham, London Grocers 

David Neil Russell 
Glover  

a Chartered Civil 
Engineer 

 

Romford, Essex Engineers 

Sir Andrew Francis 
Goddard  

a Consultant 
Physician 

Weston On Trent, 
Derbyshire 

 

Barbers 

Jérémie Goepfert  a Food Company 
General Manager 

 

Chalk Farm, London Butchers 

Benedict Rufus Griffith 
Goodwin  

a Macro Markets 
Sales Executive 

 

Hackney, London Haberdashers 

Holly Jane Grainger  an Investor 
Relations Deputy 
Head  

 

Chiswick Coachmakers & 
Coach Harness 
Makers 

Andrew Martin Grant 
Duff  

a Corporate 
Treasurer, retired  

 

Reigate, Surrey Ironmongers 

Heather Jane Greatrex  a Career Transition 
Company Director 

 

Radlett, Hertfordshire Human Resource 
Professionals 

Lieutenant-Colonel 
James Charles 
Maunder Greaves  

 

an Army Officer Byford Common, 
Herefordshire 

 

Ironmongers 

Christopher Edwin 
Griffiths  

a Cyber Security 
Company Chairman 

Itchenor, West Sussex 
 
 

Shipwrights 

Dr Francesco Guidi 
Bruscoli  

a University 
Professor 

Firenze, Tuscany, Italy Educators 

Professor Christopher 
John Hammond  

a Professor of 
Ophthalmology 

 

Southwark, London Spectacle Makers 



5 7 FEBRUARY 2023 
 

 
Danielle Harmer  a Chief Personnel 

Officer 
 

Thames Ditton, Surrey Human Resource 
Professionals 

Richard Charles 
Harnden 

  

a Research Director East Malling, Kent Fruiterers 

Justin David Harper  a Commercial 
Finance Lead 

 

Caversham, Reading Water 
Conservators 

Stephen David 
Harrison  

a Wipes 
Manufacturing 
Company Director 

Finchley, London Environmental 
Cleaners 

Christopher John 
Hewitt  

a Motor Engineering 
Company Director, 
retired 

Macclesfield, Cheshire Carmen 

Richard William 
Higginson  

a Human Resources 
Director 

Wimbledon, London Human Resource 
Professionals 

 
Dr Anthony Edward 
Hill, CBE 

an Oceanographic 
Centre Chief 
Executive 

 

Chandlers Ford, 
Hampshire 

Shipwrights 

Victoria Rachel Hills  a Chartered Town 
Planner 

 

Buckhurst Hill, Essex Paviors 

Timothy Lloyd Holgate  a Wool Company 
Managing Director 

Kirkby Overblow, 
Harrowgate, North 
Yorkshire 

 

Woolmen 

Carl Ross Hughes  a Transport 
Company 
Managing Director 

 

Loughborough, 
Leicerstershire 

Carmen 

Lucy Christian 
Babington Ings-
Chambers 

 

a Teacher Witney, Oxfordshire Salters 

Wing Commander 
Dorian John James  

a Royal Air Force 
Squadron Officer 

 

Charlton, Wiltshire Arbitrators 

Robert William Jones  an Airline Pilot Discovery Bay, 
Lantau, Hong Kong 

 

Air Pilots 

Margaret Anne Kaye  an Interior Design 
Company Director 

 

Barnes, London 
 

Painter-Stainers 

Haris Ahsan Kiani  a Venture Capitalist Newham, London International 
Bankers 

 
Sharon Kindleysides  a Logistics 

Company Chief 
Executive Officer  

 

Ely, Cambridgeshire Carmen 

Nicola Joy King  a Property and 
Estate Manager 

Blackheath, London 
 

Pattenmakers 

Jillian Margaret Kluge  a Brand Marketing 
Director 

Balham, London 
 
 

Fan Makers 



 7 FEBRUARY 2023 6 
 

Kwaku Appia Kyei-
Manu  

an IT Manager Chelmsford, Essex Information 
Technologists 

 
Roger James Lang  an Accountant Beaumont, South 

Australia, Australia 
 

Air Pilots 

Peter Carlo Lehrell  a Director of An 
Economics 
Consultancy 

 

Carrigadrohid, County 
Cork, Ireland 

 

Gunmakers 

Michael Christopher 
Lewis  

a Chartered 
Surveyor 

Horsham, West 
Sussex 

 

Chartered 
Surveyors 

Ji Li  an Information 
Technology 
Company Director 

 

Greenwich, London Information 
Technologists 

Lt Col Naomi Mary 
Mack 

  

a HM Forces Officer Wandsworth, London Salters 

Nikesh Pratap 
Madhvani  

a Match Company 
Director 

Westminster, London Tobacco Pipe 
Makers & 
Tobacco 
Blenders 

 
David Marsden 
Pearson 

  

a Law Firm Director Lewisham, London Plumbers 

Melissa Meyer Mash  a Plastics Sales and 
Marketing 
Executive, retired 

 

Godalming, Surrey Air Pilots 

Ian Stuart McAlpine  a Solicitor Wandsworth, London Shipwrights 
 

Kieran McClafferty  a Construction 
Company Director 

 

West Wickham, Kent Paviors 

Hilary Jane Meades  a Charities 
Investment Portfolio 
Manager 

 

Wandsworth, London Broderers 

Ian Charles Melia  a Chartered 
Accountant 

Cambridge, 
Cambridgeshire 

 

Air Pilots 

Rubina Jane Westfield 
Melia  

a Cancer Research 
Team Leader 

Cambridge, 
Cambridgeshire 

 

Fruiterers 

Thomas William 
Merriman  

a Marketing 
Company Director 

 

Wyke Regis, Dorset Broderers 

Rachel Elizabeth Miller  a Communication 
Consultancy 
Director 

 

Hanwell, London Communicators 

Pragnesh Modhwadia  a Law Firm 
Company Director 

Dunstable, 
Bedfordshire 

 

Gold & Silver 
Wyre Drawers 



7 7 FEBRUARY 2023 
 

 
Adrian Paul Moore  Mechanical 

Engineer 
Chapel Row, 
Berkshire 

Coachmakers & 
Coach Harness 
Makers 

 
Andrew David Moulton  a Lloyd's 

Underwriter 
 

Sevenoaks, Kent Shipwrights 

Gillian Muriel Nahum  a Maritime 
Companies Director 

Henley-on-Thames, 
Oxfordshire 

 

Shipwrights 

Stuart Newcombe  an Insurance 
Underwriter 

 

Banstead, Surrey Gunmakers 

Daniel David O'Leary  a Clinical Fellow 
Nurse and Midwife 

Eastbourne, East 
Sussex 

 

Nurses 

Grace Erika Ann 
Palmer  

a Civil Servant, 
retired 

 

Cowes, Isle of Wight Broderers 

Ian Parke  a Chartered 
Architect 

 

Thurcroft, Rotherham Engineers 

Cherry Ellen Parker  a Director of 
Business 
Development 

 

Saffron Walden, 
Essex 

Communicators 

Michael Patrick Joseph 
Patton  

an Ethics and 
Compliance 
Director, retired 

 

Hackney, London Plumbers 

Thomas Juhani Pegler  an Online Sales 
Director 

Welwyn Garden City, 
Hertfordshire 

 

Clockmakers 

Heather Jane Phillips  a Charity Chief 
Executive Officer 

 

Greenwich, London Fishmongers 

Stuart William Place  a Financial 
Restructuring 
Adviser 

St Peter Port, 
Guernsey, Channel 
Islands 

 

Spectacle Makers 

Rowland Charles 
Potter  

a Transport 
Consultancy 
Managing Director 

 

Sutterton, Lincolnshire Carmen 

Helen Dawn Desmond 
Poulton 

 

a Lecturer Kingswood, Surrey Joiners & Ceilers 

Maria Annette Pratt  a Customer 
Experience Director 

 

Hartley, Kent Paviors 

Clair Louise Preston-
Beer  

a Brewing Company 
Managing Director 

 

Amersham, 
Buckinghamshire 

Brewers 

Mark Philip James 
Price  

a Heritage Advisor New Cross, London Plaisterers 

Michael John Prince  a Finance Director, 
retired 

Broxbourne, 
Hertfordshire 

Tobacco Pipe 
Makers & 
Tobacco 
Blenders 

 



 7 FEBRUARY 2023 8 
 

Jessica Mary Proctor  a General Manager 
Assistant 

 

Kentish Town, London Goldsmiths 

David Robert Randall  a Gas & Plumbing 
Company Director 

 

Wimborne, Dorset Plumbers 

Professor Jacob Davis 
Rawlins  

a University 
Professor 

Spanish Fork, Utah, 
United States of 
America 

 

Stationers & 
Newspaper 
Makers 

Neha Deepak Rawtal  a Banking 
Professional 

 

Westminster, London International 
Bankers 

Margaret Elizabeth 
Joyce Redway 

 

a Nurse, retired Merton, London Nurses 

Robert Andrew 
Richardson  

a National 
Federation of 
Roofing Contractors 
Chief Executive 

 

Ballyclare, Northern 
Ireland 

Tylers & 
Bricklayers 

Joann Robertson  a Civil Servant Portsmouth, 
Hampshire 

 

Carmen 

David Andrew Ross  a Medical 
Consultant 

 

Camberley, Surrey Apothecaries 

Paul Daniel Ryb  an Ophthalmic 
Venture Capitalist 

 

Highgate, London 
 

Spectacle Makers 

Marko Salopek  a Chartered Project 
Management 
Surveyor 

 

Lambeth, London Chartered 
Surveyors 

David James Sawer  a Chartered 
Accountant 

 

Wimbledon, London Chartered 
Accountants 

Rongling Shu  an Uveitis 
Practitioner 

Harrow, London 
 
 

Spectacle Makers 

Stephen Richard 
Sidebottom  

an Energy Alliance 
Chief Operating 
Officer  

 

Tenterden, Kent Human Resource 
Professionals 

Marian Zenabu Sinclair  a Carriage Company 
Director 

Heather Coalville, 
Leicestershire 

 

Upholders 

Lester George Sly  a Pilot Mid-Levels, Hong 
Kong, People's 
Republic of China 

 

Air Pilots 

Philip Richard Smith  a Bank of England 
Lead Recruiter 

Ilford, London International 
Bankers 

Sarah Lesley Smith  a Hand Embroiderer Binfield, Berkshire 
 

Broderers 

Stephanie Elaine 
Smith  

a Scientific Institute 
Chief Executive 

 

West Malling, Kent Scientific 
Instrument 
Makers 

 



9 7 FEBRUARY 2023 
 

 
James Oliver Springett  an Insurance 

Analyst 
 

Reading, Berkshire Bakers 

Andrew Michael 
Stevenson  

a Textile Designer Bow, London Weavers 

Mark Charles Robert 
Stott  

a Chartered 
Surveyor, retired 

 

Sevenoaks, Kent Barbers 

Karen Sylvia Sylva  a Livery Company 
Executive Assistant 

 

Westminster, London Nurses 

Makoto Takano  a Whisky Business 
Finance Director 

 

Merton, London Distillers 

James Francis Tallon  a Civil Engineer, 
retired 

 

Epsom, Stoneleigh Paviors 

Matthew Luke Tallon  a Construction 
Company 
Sustainability 
Director 

 

Upper Norwood, 
London 

Paviors 

Alison Mary Elizabeth 
Taylor  

a Nanny Shucknall Hill, 
Herefordshire 

 

Cutlers 

Andrew John Taylor  a Food Producer 
Trading Manager 

 

Haverhill, Suffolk 
 

Butchers 

Richard William 
Thompson  

a Global 
Communications 
Network Company 
Chairman 

 

Kingston-upon-
Thames, Surrey 

Haberdashers 

Viscount Raynham 
Thomas Charles 
Townshend 

 

a Landowner East Raynham, 
Fakenham, Norfolk 

Farmers 

Vittoria Tullia Traglia  a Marketor and 
Growth Strategist 

Battersea, London 
 
 

Marketors 

Barbara Anne Trappett  an Air Traffic 
Controller, retired 

Gilberton, South 
Australia, Australia 

 

Air Pilots 

Virginia Catherine 
Turner  

an Investment 
Manager 

St Albans, 
Hertfordshire 

 

Needlemakers 

Christopher George 
Underhill  

a Cleaning 
Company Director 

 

Basildon, Essex Environmental 
Cleaners 

Astrid Sofie Vikstrom  a Senior 
Management 
Consulting Analyst 

Islington, London Pattenmakers 

Karl Styrbjörn Waktare  a Sports Shooting 
Company 
Managing Director 

 

Meonstoke, 
Southampton, 
Hampshire 

Gunmakers 

Janice Walker  an Inspirational 
Speaker 

 

Bexhill-on-Sea, East 
Sussex 

Communicators 



 7 FEBRUARY 2023 10 
 

Richard Kim Walker  a Solicitor Waterbeach, 
Cambridgeshire 

 

Tylers & 
Bricklayers 

Scott Wallace  a Solicitor Gunnersbury, London 
 

Tax Advisers 

John Mark Watson  a Wallpaper 
Manufacturer 
Managing Director 

 

Chorley, Lancashire Painter-Stainers 

Geoffrey Vincent 
Westall  

a Plumbing 
Assessor 

Newark, 
Nottinghamshire 

 

Plumbers 

Sean Richard 
Wheatley  

a Plastering 
Specialist 

 

Combe Martin, Devon Plaisterers 

Fraser Ian Duncan 
White  

an Internal Audit 
Consultant 

 

Sharnbrook, 
Bedfordshire 

Insurers 

Jonathan Mark White  a Charity Chairman Beaconsfield, 
Buckinghamshire 

 

Fishmongers 

Simon Peter Wilkin  a Bank Officer Colliers Wood, London 
 

Glovers 

Stephen Joe Wilkinson  a Hotel Security 
Manager 

 

Orpington, Kent Security 
Professionals 

David Williams  a Steel Trader Spitalfields, London 
 

Ironmongers 

Patrick Thomas Willis  an Entrepreneur Shamley Green, 
Surrey 

 

Entrepreneurs 

Professor Ian Eric 
Wilson  

a Musician Stratford, London 
 
 

Turners 

Adam Kenneth Wilton  a Financier Poulton, 
Gloucestershire 

 

Gold & Silver 
Wyre Drawers 

Alexander Wolcough  a Financial Services 
Consultancy 
Director 

 

Hungerford, Berkshire Information 
Technologists 

Andrew John Wright  a Head of 
Underwriting 

 

Bradford, Manchester Insurers 

Marmaduke D'arcy 
William Wyvill  

a Landowner Near Leyburn, North 
Yorkshire 

 

Gunmakers 

Elizabeth Kate 
Yeowart-Montgomery 

  

an Optometrist Skipton, North 
Yorkshire 

Spectacle Makers 

Dr Ali Kemal Yetisen  a Lecturer Hammersmith, London Engineers 
Andrew Frank Yorke  an Optical 

Equipment 
Company 
Managing Director 

 

Tadley, Hampshire Spectacle Makers 

Vitaly Zybin  a Human Resources 
Director 

Orpington, Kent Human Resource 
Professionals 

  

 
 



11 7 FEBRUARY 2023 
 

 
Report – 
General 
Purposes 
Committee 
of 
Aldermen: 

 
There was no report.  
 

 
Draft 
Precept to 
the 
Masters, 
Prime 
Wardens, 
Upper 
Bailiff and 
Wardens of 
the Several 
Livery 
Companies: 

 
The draft of a Precept to the Masters, Prime Wardens, Upper Bailiff and Wardens 
of the several Livery Companies requiring the attendance of the Livery on 26th 
June next for the election of Sheriffs and other Officers for the year ensuing and on 
29th September next, for the election of a Lord Mayor of this City, for the year 
ensuing, was read, agreed to and ordered to be issued. 
 

 
Order – 
Hustings at 
elections at 
Common 
Hall 

 
An Order against persons crowding upon the Hustings at elections at Common Hall 
was passed. 
 

 
Appointment, 
Spital 
Preacher: 

 
Resolved:- That The Very Reverend Dr Robert Willis, be requested to preach 
before this Court and the Governors of the several hospitals of this City, at the 
Guild Church of St Lawrence Jewry on Thursday, 9th March 2023 or, in the event 
that building work at St Lawrence Jewry is not complete by this time, at another 
church of the Lord Mayor’s choosing. 
 
Also that the Vicar of St Lawrence Jewry or other Vicar of the Lord Mayor’s 
choosing be requested to – 
 
(a) grant permission for the use of St Lawrence Jewry church or other church of 

the Lord Mayor’s choosing, 
 
(b) settle the details of the service, 
 
(c) brief the Very Reverend Dr Willis, and 
 
(d) conduct the service. 
 

  
 

THOMAS. 
 


